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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Club/Team Ville Temps Écart

  Dame 1  

1 65 Schmid Alessandra Fiesch 37:52.5

2 12 Bocchino Laura Salomon Ch Grône 41:39.2 3:46.7

3 15 Buchs Florence Revario Morgins 44:37.9 6:45.4

4 81 Bétrisey Pauline 44:52.5 7:00.0

5 74 Wälle Fania Les Hauts-Geneveys 45:26.0 7:33.5

6 55 Orban Freya 47:20.0 9:27.5

7 1 Agustoni Greta Gx Racing Chavannes-Près-Renens 47:23.7 9:31.2

8 61 Ryter Joanna Uvrier 51:46.6 13:54.1

9 72 Viscolo Anne-Sophie Crans-Montana 53:18.4 15:25.9

10 2 Albrecht Lola Venthône 56:42.3 18:49.8

11 85 Naville Pauline 1h18:51.4 40:58.9

  Dame 2  

1 79 Pont-Combe Séverine 42:10.1

2 171 Chavaillaz Ilona 45:49.9 3:39.8

3 52 Millichamp Laura Teysalpi 52:50.7 10:40.6

4 37 Gonja Tijana 55:07.2 12:57.1

5 48 Malisse Marie Team Monte Leone Plan-Les-Ouates 55:24.9 13:14.8

  Homme 1  

1 28 Ellmenreich Baptiste Chamonix Ski Alpinisme 33:02.0

2 13 Borlat Benjamin Crans Montana 33:09.0 7.0

3 30 Felber Anthony Team Sidas Matryx Chamonix 34:58.0 1:56.0

4 39 Henchoz Valentin D-Team Scott Charmey 36:04.2 3:02.2

5 59 Rey Nicolas Cave Le Tambourin Corin St Legier 36:23.3 3:21.3

6 16 Caloz Mathieu Défi Des Faverges Miège 36:45.2 3:43.2

7 25 Delalay Jérémy Venthône 37:38.2 4:36.2

8 10 Betrisey Louis Lens 38:07.5 5:05.5

9 54 Nanchen Lucas Altra / Compressport Flanthey 38:12.6 5:10.6

10 58 Pittex César Ski-Club Diablerets/dpm-Trl La Forclaz 38:16.0 5:14.0

11 40 Humbert Damien Inov8 Giron 39:05.2 6:03.2

12 73 Vuichard Jérôme Bernex 39:09.0 6:07.0

13 47 Maiolo Guillaume Sion 39:31.4 6:29.4

14 80 Loos Cyril 39:57.1 6:55.1

15 57 Paroz Justin Neuch Cycling Friends Colombier Ne 41:32.0 8:30.0

16 82 Ançay Basile 41:58.6 8:56.6

17 45 Lopez Valero David Allschwil 42:00.1 8:58.1

18 46 Magnin Raphaël Le Coeur Avant Le Chrono Chippis 43:11.6 10:09.6

19 44 Locher David Gxracing Chalais 43:38.0 10:36.0

20 23 De Candolle Charles Chêne-Bougeries 44:24.7 11:22.7

21 8 Barras Colin Crans-Montana 44:37.5 11:35.5

22 197 Castella Jonathan 46:21.0 13:19.0

23 35 Genoud Valentin Le Coeur Avant Le Chrono 46:46.7 13:44.7

24 34 Genoud Thibault Le Cœur Avant Le Chrono Miège 56:11.8 23:09.8

25 191 Gaier Alexandre 57:46.3 24:44.3

26 84 Attia Ilyes 1h02:16.7 29:14.7
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  Homme 2  

1 27 Dupraz Frederic Crans-Montana 39:01.0

2 66 Sierro Patrick 40:13.9 1:12.9

3 4 Anzenberger Gérard Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 40:35.3 1:34.3

4 17 Carlo Montalto Sc Val Bognanco Stresa 42:08.5 3:07.5

5 36 Gianesini Sébastien Team La Trace Bramois 42:47.6 3:46.6

6 38 Gry Nicolas Assa/unnormal Trail Neufgrange 42:54.4 3:53.4

7 18 Castelltort Sébastien Prangins 42:55.7 3:54.7

8 75 Willisch Marco Mollens 43:54.1 4:53.1

9 69 Torello Viera CARLO Gsd Genzianella Strona 46:20.1 7:19.1

10 33 Geiger Gaston Valais 48:12.8 9:11.8

11 51 Mariaux Joel Mountain Performance Muraz 48:38.9 9:37.9

12 62 Savioz Johan Arbaz Arbaz 48:50.6 9:49.6

13 53 Mocquery John Neufgrange 52:35.1 13:34.1

14 70 Tornay Bertrand Team Monte Leone Plan-Les-Ouates 55:25.7 16:24.7

15 56 Otero Javier Pully 58:18.3 19:17.3

16 22 Cosendai Jonas Tri Team Pully Lutry 58:29.9 19:28.9

17 83 Esposito Alessandro 59:54.8 20:53.8

18 60 Rochat Vincent Triathlon Club Valais Crans-Montana 1h02:46.7 23:45.7

19 86 Apaydin Sid 1h04:15.3 25:14.3

20 14 Bourqui DIDIER Prangins 1h04:52.5 25:51.5

  Homme 3  

1 3 Albrecht Alain 45:50.8

2 31 Fischer Jörg Brasserie Marmotte Crans-Montana 55:35.5 9:44.7

  Junior fille  

1 87 Ançay Vanina 55:01.7

2 32 Florey Jennifer Randogne 1h07:36.9 12:35.2

  Junior Garçon  

1 50 Mariaux Quentin Mountain Performance Muraz 39:24.2

2 42 Klingler cyril Crans-Montana 41:19.6 1:55.4

  Promotion Fille  

1 77 Pollinger Lynn 50:18.3

2 20 Combe Lily Vtt Kids Crans-Montana/acm Ski Mollens Vs 54:24.8 4:06.5

3 7 Balmer Alice 1h12:40.6 22:22.3

4 76 Zorn Florence Bluche 1h16:41.8 26:23.5

5 21 Constantin berenice Saviese 1h30:16.1 39:57.8

6 6 Balmer Pauline 1h30:16.6 39:58.3

7 26 Délétroz Diane Ayent 1h30:39.4 40:21.1

8 63 Savioz Vanessa Arbaz Arbaz 1h30:40.2 40:21.9
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  Promotion Garçon  

1 43 Lehner Xavier Mountain Performance Zermatt 45:40.5

2 19 Chassot Julien Arbaz Arbaz 50:49.4 5:08.9

3 71 Vallotton Samuel Ca Sierre Montana-Village 51:29.2 5:48.7

4 184 Leloup Victor 58:59.0 13:18.5

5 41 Kaufmann Axel 1h12:33.2 26:52.7

6 204 Chassot léo 1h13:40.2 27:59.7

7 64 Savioz Matéo Arbaz Arbaz 1h13:40.6 28:00.1

8 49 Maraite Alexandre Genolier 1h17:45.2 32:04.7

9 198 Rais Guillaume 1h21:50.3 36:09.8

10 68 Tamborini Loïc 1h23:56.5 38:16.0

11 5 Astolfi Alessio Acm Ski Team La Conversion 1h27:15.4 41:34.9

12 210 Bonafede Umberto 1h52:34.7 1h06:54.2

13 209 Bonafede Vittorio 2h19:21.3 1h33:40.8

  Populaire Dame  

1 175 Borlat Léa 49:45.9

2 178 Sauthier Floriane 52:47.9 3:02.0

3 231 Carron Marie Susten 55:13.8 5:27.9

4 251 George Mary-Laure Savigny 56:31.0 6:45.1

5 217 Bagnoud Johanna Ascension Du Christ-Roi Chermignon 56:37.6 6:51.7

6 284 Rochat Laurine Coch Chêne-Bougeries 57:34.9 7:49.0

7 170 Deillon Bibiane 58:37.3 8:51.4

8 173 Deberdt Kathlenijne 58:38.5 8:52.6

9 205 Duc Regula 1h00:00.4 10:14.5

10 238 Cox Sofiya Crans-Montana 1h00:32.1 10:46.2

11 215 Antille-Gaumann Stéphanie Club Alpin Crans-Montana Meinier 1h00:44.0 10:58.1

12 196 Stepien Daria 1h01:00.7 11:14.8

13 167 Solozono Mariana 1h03:19.4 13:33.5

14 183 Haenni Sévenir 1h04:37.2 14:51.3

15 222 Barras Alice 1h05:33.3 15:47.4

16 249 Gardiol Emilie Pampigny 1h06:26.0 16:40.1

17 186 Karlen Nathalie 1h08:17.4 18:31.5

18 159 Dreyer Camilla 1h08:31.8 18:45.9

19 201 Lebacq Isabel 1h09:00.8 19:14.9

20 190 Declercq Joelle 1h12:26.6 22:40.7

21 264 Magne Marine Savièse 1h15:48.7 26:02.8

22 220 Balmer Emmanuelle 1h16:18.0 26:32.1

23 253 Giromini Serena Acm Ski Team Mollens 1h17:49.0 28:03.1

24 293 Willi Nicole Nyon 1h19:57.3 30:11.4

25 298 Zorn-Métrailler Romaine Bluche 1h22:15.1 32:29.2

26 169 Constantin Jana 1h22:47.6 33:01.7

27 256 Grange Mathilde 1h23:42.6 33:56.7

28 282 Reiser Magali Triathlon Club Valais Bramois 1h23:59.1 34:13.2

29 275 Oesch Marie Baurie Thônex 1h27:10.5 37:24.6

30 223 Barras Nathalie Crans-Montana 1h27:30.1 37:44.2

31 174 Fourmanoir Manon 1h28:03.3 38:17.4

32 239 De Joffrey Sarah Flanthey 1h28:03.6 38:17.7

33 254 Gomes De Melo Déborah Lens 1h28:08.5 38:22.6

34 219 Balmer Camille 1h30:14.3 40:28.4
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35 241 Denyset Sarah Randogne 1h36:39.2 46:53.3

36 285 Rouge Paola Lausanne 1h44:22.4 54:36.5

37 243 Dosso Leila 1h44:29.0 54:43.1

38 163 Jacobson Alexandra 2h36:14.2 1h46:28.3

  Populaire Homme  

1 78 Plamodon Mathieu 47:48.4

2 266 Mariéthoz Christophe Kinodyssee.Ch Grimisuat 48:22.6 34.2

3 176 Borlat Grégoire 49:49.0 2:00.6

4 226 Bétrisey Jérôme Lens 50:18.2 2:29.8

5 255 Gonçalves Nikèle Chermignon 50:38.0 2:49.6

6 179 Dirren Francois 51:29.9 3:41.5

7 247 Fleury Pascal Bike Evasion Montana-Village 51:37.8 3:49.4

8 218 Ballestraz Guillaume Défi Des Faverges Icogne 52:24.4 4:36.0

9 164 Betrisey Mathias 52:48.3 4:59.9

10 194 Amstein Lucas 52:57.9 5:09.5

11 234 Chollet Pascal Team La Capite Venthône 52:58.3 5:09.9

12 297 Zorn Philippe Mollens 53:17.0 5:28.6

13 244 Emery Fabien Team La Capite Chésopelloz 54:12.3 6:23.9

14 283 Remund Jonathan Vertical Sports Orbe 54:19.8 6:31.4

15 235 Combe Nicolas Acm Ski Team Mollens 54:26.5 6:38.1

16 272 Morard Lucas Lens 54:27.5 6:39.1

17 166 Ricard Vincent 54:30.9 6:42.5

18 262 Léger Stève Vollèges 55:09.8 7:21.4

19 180 Dorsaz Baptiste 55:15.1 7:26.7

20 265 Maréchal Damien Chêne-Bougeries 55:19.7 7:31.3

21 221 Balmer Michel 55:25.0 7:36.6

22 278 Oggier Nicolas Herens Vex 55:56.5 8:08.1

23 165 Biens Joël 56:08.0 8:19.6

24 214 Antille Cedric Club Alpin De Crans Montana/ba Meinier 56:11.3 8:22.9

25 216 Arnold Peter Schmitten 56:34.7 8:46.3

26 172 Soguel Frédéric 58:10.8 10:22.4

27 195 Wiedmer Olivier 58:30.3 10:41.9

28 296 Zorn Henri Bluche/randogne 59:17.5 11:29.1

29 270 Michaud Stephane Crans-Montana 1h00:21.5 12:33.1

30 299 Zuber Gilles Team La Capite 1h00:52.8 13:04.4

31 289 Schopfer albert Chermignon 1h00:54.8 13:06.4

32 295 Zorn Alexandre Bluche 1h01:46.9 13:58.5

33 233 Chelala Jean-Gabriel Lens 1h02:06.4 14:18.0

34 229 Bogen Matthieu Triathlon Club Valais/movea Bramois 1h02:36.6 14:48.2

35 181 Koller Dominique 1h02:55.7 15:07.3

36 168 Debons Nicolas 1h03:40.7 15:52.3

37 286 Sallin Adrian Nax 1h04:23.4 16:35.0

38 273 Munoz Pistolesi Mario Acm Ski Team Crans-Montana 1h05:12.5 17:24.1

39 161 Potalivo Max 1h05:33.9 17:45.5

40 206 Schaller Philippe 1h08:08.8 20:20.4

41 187 Dalberto Léonard 1h08:13.4 20:25.0

42 200 Bruttin Patrick 1h09:01.3 21:12.9

43 280 Queloz Sébastien Moutier 1h09:40.5 21:52.1

44 240 De Vettor Didier Cmsab Sciez 1h10:52.9 23:04.5

45 228 Blanc David Les Patrouilleurs Cma / Gs Sav Savièse 1h12:54.3 25:05.9
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46 188 Perren Michaël 1h13:03.5 25:15.1

47 288 Sandoz David Babou Cugy 1h13:12.4 25:24.0

48 212 Amoos Roger Plan-Les-Ouates 1h13:38.9 25:50.5

49 232 Chappuis Pascal Thônex 1h13:39.3 25:50.9

50 193 Amstein Philippe 1h15:04.5 27:16.1

51 192 Mathys Gérald 1h15:08.7 27:20.3

52 242 Donzé Didier Mischabels St-Sulpice Vd 1h15:42.9 27:54.5

53 250 Gehrig Benjamin Mischabels Lausanne 1h15:44.4 27:56.0

54 202 Zengaffinen Pascal 1h18:28.2 30:39.8

55 203 Antille Pascal 1h18:29.6 30:41.2

56 182 Leloup Jean-Philippe 1h19:12.4 31:24.0

57 294 Willi Andreas Nyon 1h19:59.4 32:11.0

58 267 Meier Fred 1h19:59.8 32:11.4

59 268 Meier Patric Attalens 1h20:01.3 32:12.9

60 257 Hohl Olivier Genève Aéroport/gva Team Cointrin 1h20:50.2 33:01.8

61 260 Karcher Christoph Team La Capite 1h21:21.8 33:33.4

62 189 Romano Maxime 1h21:49.7 34:01.3

63 199 Rais Damien 1h21:54.1 34:05.7

64 290 Seimbille Gildas Cas Diablerets Morges 1h21:56.2 34:07.8

65 177 Rochat Charles-Henry 1h22:05.7 34:17.3

66 236 Constantin christophe Saviese 1h23:23.4 35:35.0

67 287 Sallin Loris 1h23:43.9 35:55.5

68 213 Amos Samuel Mollens 1h23:58.2 36:09.8

69 269 Meylan john Lausanne 1h25:39.9 37:51.5

70 277 Oesch Thibault Baurie Thônex 1h27:08.6 39:20.2

71 224 Barras Jean-Marc Crans-Montana 1h27:09.4 39:21.0

72 276 Oesch François Baurie Thônex 1h27:10.0 39:21.6

73 185 Urban Jürgen 1h27:23.9 39:35.5

74 245 Emery Thierry Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Flanthey 1h28:10.5 40:22.1

75 227 Bétrisey Vincent Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Lens 1h28:27.9 40:39.5

76 258 Huber Michel Champlan 1h28:28.2 40:39.8

77 208 Bonafede Andrea 1h35:34.3 47:45.9

78 263 Maehli Aurélien Randogne 1h36:35.3 48:46.9

79 211 Zazzo Matteo 1h38:50.1 51:01.7

80 246 Enzo TORELLO VIERA Strona 1h42:59.8 55:11.4

81 252 Germano Giuseppe Fey 1h47:24.9 59:36.5

82 207 Degradi Giacomo 1h48:49.5 1h01:01.1

83 281 Ravicher Philip Randogne 2h31:11.5 1h43:23.1

DNF - Abandons

160 Simon Jonathan

162 Jacobson Jimmy

  Raquettes Dame  

1 300 Zuber Annick Ca Grimpe ! Sierre 1h28:37.0

2 225 Berclaz Sandrine Ca Grimpe ! Sierre 1h28:37.3 0.3

3 279 Ozdemir Noemi 1h47:31.3 18:54.3

  Raquettes Homme  

1 261 Kuonen Julien Sierre 49:57.8
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  Scratch Dames  

1 65 Schmid Alessandra Fiesch 37:52.5

2 12 Bocchino Laura Salomon Ch Grône 41:39.2 3:46.7

3 79 Pont-Combe Séverine 42:10.1 4:17.6

4 15 Buchs Florence Revario Morgins 44:37.9 6:45.4

5 81 Bétrisey Pauline 44:52.5 7:00.0

6 74 Wälle Fania Les Hauts-Geneveys 45:26.0 7:33.5

7 171 Chavaillaz Ilona 45:49.9 7:57.4

8 55 Orban Freya 47:20.0 9:27.5

9 1 Agustoni Greta Gx Racing Chavannes-Près-Renens 47:23.7 9:31.2

10 175 Borlat Léa 49:45.9 11:53.4

11 77 Pollinger Lynn 50:18.3 12:25.8

12 61 Ryter Joanna Uvrier 51:46.6 13:54.1

13 178 Sauthier Floriane 52:47.9 14:55.4

14 52 Millichamp Laura Teysalpi 52:50.7 14:58.2

15 72 Viscolo Anne-Sophie Crans-Montana 53:18.4 15:25.9

16 20 Combe Lily Vtt Kids Crans-Montana/acm Ski Mollens Vs 54:24.8 16:32.3

17 87 Ançay Vanina 55:01.7 17:09.2

18 37 Gonja Tijana 55:07.2 17:14.7

19 231 Carron Marie Susten 55:13.8 17:21.3

20 48 Malisse Marie Team Monte Leone Plan-Les-Ouates 55:24.9 17:32.4

21 251 George Mary-Laure Savigny 56:31.0 18:38.5

22 217 Bagnoud Johanna Ascension Du Christ-Roi Chermignon 56:37.6 18:45.1

23 2 Albrecht Lola Venthône 56:42.3 18:49.8

24 284 Rochat Laurine Coch Chêne-Bougeries 57:34.9 19:42.4

25 170 Deillon Bibiane 58:37.3 20:44.8

26 173 Deberdt Kathlenijne 58:38.5 20:46.0

27 205 Duc Regula 1h00:00.4 22:07.9

28 238 Cox Sofiya Crans-Montana 1h00:32.1 22:39.6

29 215 Antille-Gaumann Stéphanie Club Alpin Crans-Montana Meinier 1h00:44.0 22:51.5

30 196 Stepien Daria 1h01:00.7 23:08.2

31 167 Solozono Mariana 1h03:19.4 25:26.9

32 183 Haenni Sévenir 1h04:37.2 26:44.7

33 222 Barras Alice 1h05:33.3 27:40.8

34 249 Gardiol Emilie Pampigny 1h06:26.0 28:33.5

35 32 Florey Jennifer Randogne 1h07:36.9 29:44.4

36 186 Karlen Nathalie 1h08:17.4 30:24.9

37 159 Dreyer Camilla 1h08:31.8 30:39.3

38 201 Lebacq Isabel 1h09:00.8 31:08.3

39 190 Declercq Joelle 1h12:26.6 34:34.1

40 7 Balmer Alice 1h12:40.6 34:48.1

41 264 Magne Marine Savièse 1h15:48.7 37:56.2

42 220 Balmer Emmanuelle 1h16:18.0 38:25.5

43 76 Zorn Florence Bluche 1h16:41.8 38:49.3

44 253 Giromini Serena Acm Ski Team Mollens 1h17:49.0 39:56.5

45 85 Naville Pauline 1h18:51.4 40:58.9

46 293 Willi Nicole Nyon 1h19:57.3 42:04.8

47 298 Zorn-Métrailler Romaine Bluche 1h22:15.1 44:22.6

48 169 Constantin Jana 1h22:47.6 44:55.1

49 256 Grange Mathilde 1h23:42.6 45:50.1

50 282 Reiser Magali Triathlon Club Valais Bramois 1h23:59.1 46:06.6

51 275 Oesch Marie Baurie Thônex 1h27:10.5 49:18.0
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52 223 Barras Nathalie Crans-Montana 1h27:30.1 49:37.6

53 174 Fourmanoir Manon 1h28:03.3 50:10.8

54 239 De Joffrey Sarah Flanthey 1h28:03.6 50:11.1

55 254 Gomes De Melo Déborah Lens 1h28:08.5 50:16.0

56 300 Zuber Annick Ca Grimpe ! Sierre 1h28:37.0 50:44.5

57 225 Berclaz Sandrine Ca Grimpe ! Sierre 1h28:37.3 50:44.8

58 219 Balmer Camille 1h30:14.3 52:21.8

59 21 Constantin berenice Saviese 1h30:16.1 52:23.6

60 6 Balmer Pauline 1h30:16.6 52:24.1

61 26 Délétroz Diane Ayent 1h30:39.4 52:46.9

62 63 Savioz Vanessa Arbaz Arbaz 1h30:40.2 52:47.7

63 241 Denyset Sarah Randogne 1h36:39.2 58:46.7

64 285 Rouge Paola Lausanne 1h44:22.4 1h06:29.9

65 243 Dosso Leila 1h44:29.0 1h06:36.5

66 279 Ozdemir Noemi 1h47:31.3 1h09:38.8

67 163 Jacobson Alexandra 2h36:14.2 1h58:21.7

  Scratch Hommes  

1 28 Ellmenreich Baptiste Chamonix Ski Alpinisme 33:02.0

2 13 Borlat Benjamin Crans Montana 33:09.0 7.0

3 30 Felber Anthony Team Sidas Matryx Chamonix 34:58.0 1:56.0

4 39 Henchoz Valentin D-Team Scott Charmey 36:04.2 3:02.2

5 59 Rey Nicolas Cave Le Tambourin Corin St Legier 36:23.3 3:21.3

6 16 Caloz Mathieu Défi Des Faverges Miège 36:45.2 3:43.2

7 25 Delalay Jérémy Venthône 37:38.2 4:36.2

8 10 Betrisey Louis Lens 38:07.5 5:05.5

9 54 Nanchen Lucas Altra / Compressport Flanthey 38:12.6 5:10.6

10 58 Pittex César Ski-Club Diablerets/dpm-Trl La Forclaz 38:16.0 5:14.0

11 27 Dupraz Frederic Crans-Montana 39:01.0 5:59.0

12 40 Humbert Damien Inov8 Giron 39:05.2 6:03.2

13 73 Vuichard Jérôme Bernex 39:09.0 6:07.0

14 50 Mariaux Quentin Mountain Performance Muraz 39:24.2 6:22.2

15 47 Maiolo Guillaume Sion 39:31.4 6:29.4

16 80 Loos Cyril 39:57.1 6:55.1

17 66 Sierro Patrick 40:13.9 7:11.9

18 4 Anzenberger Gérard Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 40:35.3 7:33.3

19 42 Klingler cyril Crans-Montana 41:19.6 8:17.6

20 57 Paroz Justin Neuch Cycling Friends Colombier Ne 41:32.0 8:30.0

21 82 Ançay Basile 41:58.6 8:56.6

22 45 Lopez Valero David Allschwil 42:00.1 8:58.1

23 17 Carlo Montalto Sc Val Bognanco Stresa 42:08.5 9:06.5

24 36 Gianesini Sébastien Team La Trace Bramois 42:47.6 9:45.6

25 38 Gry Nicolas Assa/unnormal Trail Neufgrange 42:54.4 9:52.4

26 18 Castelltort Sébastien Prangins 42:55.7 9:53.7

27 46 Magnin Raphaël Le Coeur Avant Le Chrono Chippis 43:11.6 10:09.6

28 44 Locher David Gxracing Chalais 43:38.0 10:36.0

29 75 Willisch Marco Mollens 43:54.1 10:52.1

30 23 De Candolle Charles Chêne-Bougeries 44:24.7 11:22.7

31 8 Barras Colin Crans-Montana 44:37.5 11:35.5

32 43 Lehner Xavier Mountain Performance Zermatt 45:40.5 12:38.5

33 3 Albrecht Alain 45:50.8 12:48.8
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34 69 Torello Viera CARLO Gsd Genzianella Strona 46:20.1 13:18.1

35 197 Castella Jonathan 46:21.0 13:19.0

36 35 Genoud Valentin Le Coeur Avant Le Chrono 46:46.7 13:44.7

37 78 Plamodon Mathieu 47:48.4 14:46.4

38 33 Geiger Gaston Valais 48:12.8 15:10.8

39 266 Mariéthoz Christophe Kinodyssee.Ch Grimisuat 48:22.6 15:20.6

40 51 Mariaux Joel Mountain Performance Muraz 48:38.9 15:36.9

41 62 Savioz Johan Arbaz Arbaz 48:50.6 15:48.6

42 176 Borlat Grégoire 49:49.0 16:47.0

43 261 Kuonen Julien Sierre 49:57.8 16:55.8

44 226 Bétrisey Jérôme Lens 50:18.2 17:16.2

45 255 Gonçalves Nikèle Chermignon 50:38.0 17:36.0

46 19 Chassot Julien Arbaz Arbaz 50:49.4 17:47.4

47 71 Vallotton Samuel Ca Sierre Montana-Village 51:29.2 18:27.2

48 179 Dirren Francois 51:29.9 18:27.9

49 247 Fleury Pascal Bike Evasion Montana-Village 51:37.8 18:35.8

50 218 Ballestraz Guillaume Défi Des Faverges Icogne 52:24.4 19:22.4

51 53 Mocquery John Neufgrange 52:35.1 19:33.1

52 164 Betrisey Mathias 52:48.3 19:46.3

53 194 Amstein Lucas 52:57.9 19:55.9

54 234 Chollet Pascal Team La Capite Venthône 52:58.3 19:56.3

55 297 Zorn Philippe Mollens 53:17.0 20:15.0

56 244 Emery Fabien Team La Capite Chésopelloz 54:12.3 21:10.3

57 283 Remund Jonathan Vertical Sports Orbe 54:19.8 21:17.8

58 235 Combe Nicolas Acm Ski Team Mollens 54:26.5 21:24.5

59 272 Morard Lucas Lens 54:27.5 21:25.5

60 166 Ricard Vincent 54:30.9 21:28.9

61 262 Léger Stève Vollèges 55:09.8 22:07.8

62 180 Dorsaz Baptiste 55:15.1 22:13.1

63 265 Maréchal Damien Chêne-Bougeries 55:19.7 22:17.7

64 221 Balmer Michel 55:25.0 22:23.0

65 70 Tornay Bertrand Team Monte Leone Plan-Les-Ouates 55:25.7 22:23.7

66 31 Fischer Jörg Brasserie Marmotte Crans-Montana 55:35.5 22:33.5

67 278 Oggier Nicolas Herens Vex 55:56.5 22:54.5

68 165 Biens Joël 56:08.0 23:06.0

69 214 Antille Cedric Club Alpin De Crans Montana/ba Meinier 56:11.3 23:09.3

70 34 Genoud Thibault Le Cœur Avant Le Chrono Miège 56:11.8 23:09.8

71 216 Arnold Peter Schmitten 56:34.7 23:32.7

72 191 Gaier Alexandre 57:46.3 24:44.3

73 172 Soguel Frédéric 58:10.8 25:08.8

74 56 Otero Javier Pully 58:18.3 25:16.3

75 22 Cosendai Jonas Tri Team Pully Lutry 58:29.9 25:27.9

76 195 Wiedmer Olivier 58:30.3 25:28.3

77 184 Leloup Victor 58:59.0 25:57.0

78 296 Zorn Henri Bluche/randogne 59:17.5 26:15.5

79 83 Esposito Alessandro 59:54.8 26:52.8

80 270 Michaud Stephane Crans-Montana 1h00:21.5 27:19.5

81 299 Zuber Gilles Team La Capite 1h00:52.8 27:50.8

82 289 Schopfer albert Chermignon 1h00:54.8 27:52.8

83 295 Zorn Alexandre Bluche 1h01:46.9 28:44.9

84 233 Chelala Jean-Gabriel Lens 1h02:06.4 29:04.4

85 84 Attia Ilyes 1h02:16.7 29:14.7

86 229 Bogen Matthieu Triathlon Club Valais/movea Bramois 1h02:36.6 29:34.6
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87 60 Rochat Vincent Triathlon Club Valais Crans-Montana 1h02:46.7 29:44.7

88 181 Koller Dominique 1h02:55.7 29:53.7

89 168 Debons Nicolas 1h03:40.7 30:38.7

90 86 Apaydin Sid 1h04:15.3 31:13.3

91 286 Sallin Adrian Nax 1h04:23.4 31:21.4

92 14 Bourqui DIDIER Prangins 1h04:52.5 31:50.5

93 273 Munoz Pistolesi Mario Acm Ski Team Crans-Montana 1h05:12.5 32:10.5

94 161 Potalivo Max 1h05:33.9 32:31.9

95 206 Schaller Philippe 1h08:08.8 35:06.8

96 187 Dalberto Léonard 1h08:13.4 35:11.4

97 200 Bruttin Patrick 1h09:01.3 35:59.3

98 280 Queloz Sébastien Moutier 1h09:40.5 36:38.5

99 240 De Vettor Didier Cmsab Sciez 1h10:52.9 37:50.9

100 41 Kaufmann Axel 1h12:33.2 39:31.2

101 228 Blanc David Les Patrouilleurs Cma / Gs Sav Savièse 1h12:54.3 39:52.3

102 188 Perren Michaël 1h13:03.5 40:01.5

103 288 Sandoz David Babou Cugy 1h13:12.4 40:10.4

104 212 Amoos Roger Plan-Les-Ouates 1h13:38.9 40:36.9

105 232 Chappuis Pascal Thônex 1h13:39.3 40:37.3

106 204 Chassot léo 1h13:40.2 40:38.2

107 64 Savioz Matéo Arbaz Arbaz 1h13:40.6 40:38.6

108 193 Amstein Philippe 1h15:04.5 42:02.5

109 192 Mathys Gérald 1h15:08.7 42:06.7

110 242 Donzé Didier Mischabels St-Sulpice Vd 1h15:42.9 42:40.9

111 250 Gehrig Benjamin Mischabels Lausanne 1h15:44.4 42:42.4

112 49 Maraite Alexandre Genolier 1h17:45.2 44:43.2

113 202 Zengaffinen Pascal 1h18:28.2 45:26.2

114 203 Antille Pascal 1h18:29.6 45:27.6

115 182 Leloup Jean-Philippe 1h19:12.4 46:10.4

116 294 Willi Andreas Nyon 1h19:59.4 46:57.4

117 267 Meier Fred 1h19:59.8 46:57.8

118 268 Meier Patric Attalens 1h20:01.3 46:59.3

119 257 Hohl Olivier Genève Aéroport/gva Team Cointrin 1h20:50.2 47:48.2

120 260 Karcher Christoph Team La Capite 1h21:21.8 48:19.8

121 189 Romano Maxime 1h21:49.7 48:47.7

122 198 Rais Guillaume 1h21:50.3 48:48.3

123 199 Rais Damien 1h21:54.1 48:52.1

124 290 Seimbille Gildas Cas Diablerets Morges 1h21:56.2 48:54.2

125 177 Rochat Charles-Henry 1h22:05.7 49:03.7

126 236 Constantin christophe Saviese 1h23:23.4 50:21.4

127 287 Sallin Loris 1h23:43.9 50:41.9

128 68 Tamborini Loïc 1h23:56.5 50:54.5

129 213 Amos Samuel Mollens 1h23:58.2 50:56.2

130 269 Meylan john Lausanne 1h25:39.9 52:37.9

131 277 Oesch Thibault Baurie Thônex 1h27:08.6 54:06.6

132 224 Barras Jean-Marc Crans-Montana 1h27:09.4 54:07.4

133 276 Oesch François Baurie Thônex 1h27:10.0 54:08.0

134 5 Astolfi Alessio Acm Ski Team La Conversion 1h27:15.4 54:13.4

135 185 Urban Jürgen 1h27:23.9 54:21.9

136 245 Emery Thierry Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Flanthey 1h28:10.5 55:08.5

137 227 Bétrisey Vincent Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Lens 1h28:27.9 55:25.9

138 258 Huber Michel Champlan 1h28:28.2 55:26.2

139 208 Bonafede Andrea 1h35:34.3 1h02:32.3
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140 263 Maehli Aurélien Randogne 1h36:35.3 1h03:33.3

141 211 Zazzo Matteo 1h38:50.1 1h05:48.1

142 246 Enzo TORELLO VIERA Strona 1h42:59.8 1h09:57.8

143 252 Germano Giuseppe Fey 1h47:24.9 1h14:22.9

144 207 Degradi Giacomo 1h48:49.5 1h15:47.5

145 210 Bonafede Umberto 1h52:34.7 1h19:32.7

146 209 Bonafede Vittorio 2h19:21.3 1h46:19.3

147 281 Ravicher Philip Randogne 2h31:11.5 1h58:09.5

DNF - Abandons

160 Simon Jonathan

162 Jacobson Jimmy


